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INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*
Wei, Liren of Wei Wei & CO., LLP
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Flushing NY 11354
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> OATH OR AFFIRMATION

I, Charles Lee , swear (or affirm) that, to the best of
my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of

Bond One, LLC , as
of December 31 , 20 05 _, are true and correct. I further swear (or affirm) that

neither the company nor any partner, proprietor, principal officer or director has any proprietary interest in any account
classified solely as that of a customer, except as follows:

ol ..W SRRV Sworn to and subscribed M ~< ) b l//Z 7/qu ¢

Pl Y before me ihis -
Commisgon E,,;;zi:vi WL ! day ng\o 2050, Slgnéture
President

’ (;p Z? {) . Title

é«‘ Notary Public u
1s report ** contains (check all applicable boxes):

(a) Facing Page.

(b) Statement of Financial Condition.

(c) Statement of Income (Loss).

(d) Statement of Changes in Financial Condition.

(e) Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity or Partners’ or Sole Proprietors’ Capital.

() Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors.

(g) Computation of Net Capital.

(h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15¢3-3.

(i) Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15¢3-3.

(1) A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15¢3-1 and the
Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15¢3-3.

(k) A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of
consolidation.

(1) An Oath or Affirmation.

(m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.

(n) A reportdescribing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.

O0OR 0 OJO0ORORRRKX

** For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).
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Balance Sheet
Bond One, LLC
12/31/2005
Assets
Cash
Bank CD $ 2,112,064.02
Checking 80.07
Savings 13,593.61 2,125,737.70
Money Market Fund 0.00
Bonds 0.00 0.00
Clearing Deposit account 0.00
Accrual Interest 4,618.84
CRD Deposit 540.00
Prepayment 0.00 5,158.84
Total Current Assets 2,130,896.54
Fixed assets
Computer & Telephone 0.00
Furniture 0.00
Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 0.00
Long Term Investments 0.00
Total Assets $ 2,130,896.54
Liabilities & Equity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 20.85
Commission Payable 0.00
Tax Payable 1,350.00
Total Liabilities 1,370.85
Member's Equities:
Member's Contribution 2,100,000.00
210 Member Interests issuéd and
and outstanding 210 Member Interests \ 0.00
Retained earnings 0.00
Net Income 29,525.69
Total Equities: 2,129,525.69
Total liabilities & Equity $ 2,130,896.54

Prepared By: Principal: M @




Income Statements

Bond One, LLC
01/01/2005 - 12/31/2005

Incomes

Commissions

Interest Income
Unrealized Trading Income
Services Fee

Total iIncome
Expenses

Accounting Fee
Advertising & Promotion
Amortization Expense
Assessments, Dues & Fees
Banking Services
Clearing Cost
Commission Expense
Computers & Technology
Consuiting Fee
Continuing Education
Error
Insurance, Fidelity Bond
Interest Expense
Miscellaneous
NASD & State Registration Fee
Occupancy
Office equipment and supplies
Payroll Expense
Payroll Taxes
Postage & Delivery
Printing and Production
Recruitments
Rents
Federal & State Tax
Tax Penalty
Telephone
Traveling

Total Expenses

Net ordinary Income
Other Income
Net Income

Rate of Return on Member's Interest

Prepared By:

0.00
36,218.47
0.00
0.00

$ 36,218.47

0.00
9.95
0.00
150.00
120.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
60.00
0.00
917.00
0.00
3.00
3,9756.00
0.00
22.69
0.00
0.00
31.09
5.00
0.00
0.00
1,360.00
0.00
0.00
48.55
6,682.78

29,625.69

0.00

$ 29,525.69

1.406%

Principal: M M



Statement of Changes in Financial Condition
Bond One, LLC
01/01/2005 - 12/31/2005

Operating Activities
Net Income $ 29,525.69
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income
to Net Cash Provided by Operatiions

Accrued Interest (4,618.84)
CRD Depoist (540.00)
Account Payable 20.85
Tax Payable 1,350.00
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 25,737.70
Financial Activities
Member's Interests 2,100,000.00
Net Cash Provided by Financial Activities 2,100,000.00
Net Cash Increase for Period $ 2,125,737.70
Cash at End of Period $ 2125,737.70

Prepared By: Principal: M é&{/
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Statement of Changes in Partners' Capital

Bond One, LL.C
01/01/2005 - 12/31/2005

Partners’ Distributionto  Accumulated

Interests partners Profits/Loss Total
Balance, December 31,2004 $ - $ - $ - $ -
Initial Contribution ' $2,100,000.00 $ 2,100,000.00
Net Income $ 29,525.69 $ 29,525.69
Balance, December 31,2005 $ 2,100,000.00 $ - $ 29,525.68 $ 2,129,525.69

Prepared By: Principal: %/\/&t] m




Net Capital Computation
Bond One, LLC
12/31/2005

243 Rooney Court
New Jersey, NJ 08816

Total Assets $2,130,896.54
Less Total Liabilities $ 1,370.85
Net Worth $2,129,5625.69
Sub Loan Add-Back $ -

$2,129,525.69

Less Non-Allowable Assets

a. Receivables over 30 days $0.00
b. Prepaid Exps $0.00
¢. Net Fixed Assets $0.00
d. Other Receivables $0.00
e. Petty Cash $0.00
f. Deposit in Transit $0.00
g. Other Assets $4,618.84

$4,618.84
Tentative Net Capital $2,124,906.85
Less Haircuts
a. Money Market 2% $0.00
b. Firm Proprietary 15% $0.00
¢. Undue Concentration $1,452,527.95
d. Contractual commitment $0.00 $1,452,527.95
Net Capital $ 672,378.90
Net Capital Requirement $ 100,000.00
Excess Net Capital $ 572,378.90
Excess Net Capital @ 120 % $ 552,378.90
Other Liabilities $ -
Total Al Liabilities $ 1,370.85

Al/Net Capital Ratio 0.24%
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